Maple Grove Park Rental Agreement

GENERAL

- 1. Any Township resident is welcome to use the grounds or ball diamonds unless the park has been reserved or the ball fields are in use by the Diamond Lynx League. For anyone wishing to use the facilities, it is best to call 989-845-6155.
- 2. Maple Grove Township Diamond Lynx League will have first consideration for park use.
- 3. Alcoholic Beverages are prohibited.
- 4. No pets allowed
- 5. No parking other than in designated areas. A maximum of 2 vehicles will be allowed near the pavilion while unloading and loading.
- 6. Park closes at 10:30p.m.

RENTAL FOR FAMILY REUNIONS/PICNICS

- 1. Rental requests will be limited to township residents over the age of 18 on a first come, first serve basis a maximum of 1 year in advance of the event.
- 2. A rental fee in the amount of \$25.00 is required at the time of booking to reserve the date.

RENTAL FOR TOURNAMENTS

- 1. A \$100.00 deposit plus the rental fee in the amount of \$100.00 per day will be collected at the time of reservation. Use of the concession building is included if requested..
- 2. The \$100.00 deposit will be returned if the diamonds, grounds and concession building are left in good condition and free of litter.
- 3. Tournaments that are canceled will forfeit the deposit. Rainouts will be refunded in full.

The undersigned Resident of Maple Grove Township having read and understanding the rules and regulations concerning the use of Maple Grove Twp Park will be responsible to uphold said rules and regulations during the requested period of usage.

RENTAL DATE(s)	
NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE #	
SIGNATURE	

Please make check payable to MAPLE GROVE TOWNSHIP